
Bouncing Dogs RideCarl Armstrong 
Map Series
 
Bouncing Dogs Ride

Odometer DIR Road Name Route# Leg
0.0 L Plaza Dr 0.40
0.4 R Broad St Rd 250 0.20
0.6 L Manakin Rd 621 2.30
2.9 R Millers Ln 644 2.60
5.5 R Shallow Well Rd 641 2.00
7.5 L Genito Rd 641 1.60
9.1 R Cardwell Rd 670 0.80
9.9 L Sheppard Town Rd 639 1.10

11.0 BL Sheppard Town Rd 639 4.00
15.0 R Maidens Rd 634 0.50
15.5 Cross Fairgrounds Rd 632
15.5 St Maidens Rd 634 1.60
17.1 R Hawk Town Rd 637 0.76
17.9 L Camelback Rd 635 1.17
19.0 L Unnamed 250 0.31
19.3 R Perkinsville Rd 635 1.63
21.0 BR Perkinsville Rd 635 0.10
21.1 BL Perkinsville Rd 635 2.10
23.2 R Octagon Church Rd 611 2.90
26.1 R Pinhook Rd 617 2.80
28.9 L Hanover Rd 620 0.73
29.6 R Shallow Well Rd 654 0.73
30.3 L Seay Rd 626 2.73
33.1 R Manakin Rd 621 2.74
35.8 L Broad St Rd 250 0.23
36.0 L Plaza Dr 0.40
36.4 Finish

Key: L=left; R=right; BL=bear left; BR=bear right;
St=straight
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Route Notes:

Route:
• Clockwise loop divided by Rt 250; mostly Goochland, some Louisa & Hanover
• Terrain is hilly, more so in the first half
• Tailwind on second half
• No store stop
• Confusing intersections in Perkinsville (mile ~21); stay on 635

Hazards:
• Two short sections on Rt 250 (traffic)

Sights/history:
• Horse farms
• Beautiful mansions, esp. @ ~ 1.5 mi

 
 
 
 

Ride Description:

Bouncing Dogs Ride
Pace Time Miles Terrain Stops Leader

36 3  
Description: Meet in the Food Lion parking lot (towards the rear) at Broad View Shopping Center for 
a ride into northern Goochland County horse country. Long ago, club riders encountered some of the 
area's friendlier dogs on this route and named the ride in their honor. The route is divided into two 
distinct halves by route 250. The terrain consists of rolling hills. There is no store stop so bring water 
and snacks.
Directions:  To get to Centerville, take I-64 west of Richmond to the Rockville/Manakin exit, then 
south on 623 about a mile, to a right on Rt. 250 a short distance and you'll see the shopping center on 
your right. Alternatively, if you come out West Broad Street (Rt 250), the shopping center is on your 
right about 1.5 miles west of the Rt 288 interchange.
 
 


